503520604 10/13/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3567230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shunichi SAWANO	06/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Autonetworks Technologies, Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho		
City:	Yokkaichi, Mie		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	510-8503		
Name:	Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho		
City:	Yokkaichi, Mie		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	510-8503		
Name:	Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	241-0041		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14784151			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

503520604 REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0312

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165432			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. NOLAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Nolan/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=10.13.15 165432 Assignment#page1.tif				

**PATENT REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0313** 

# ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Shunichí S	AWANO	-	(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)				(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)				(6)	•••••	
		(7)	······································	***************************************		(8)	•••••	
		•	the under		and sufficien	cy of which are h		onsideration paid to each of , each undersigned agrees to
(9A)	Issert Name of F Assignee	irst	(9A)	(9A) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.				
(18A)	Insert Address of Assignee	(IBA)	1-14 Nishisushiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mis 510-8593 Japan					
(9.8)	Insert Name of S Assignee	econd	(9B)	(9B) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.				
(18B)	Insert Address of Assignee	[Second	(10B) 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie 510-8503 Japan					
(9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignee			SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(18C)	Insert Address of Assignee	fThird		5-33 Kitahama 4-chome, Chun-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 543-0041 Japan				
(11)	Insert Identificati		the entire invention continuat and reexa	right, title and inte , and in all applical	erest for the U tions for pate substitute and	Inited States of Ar of including any a reissue application	nerica as defined in nd all provisional, no n(s), and all Letters	gns and legal representatives 35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional, Patent, extensions, reissues
,	such as Title, Cas Number, or Forei			arcare Curen	•••••	······································	······	
	Application Num		(Attorne)	Docket No. 1	65432	), file	d on even date here	with or as
declared	te separate assignme 2) Each undersign concerning any app	ed agrees ents in co ed agrees dication (	filed to execute anection with the execute or patent for	th such application all papers necessant the invention and	iry in connects and patent in connects to cooperate	is as the Assigner tion with any inte	s may deem necess: rference or post-gra	nt for the invention and also say. unt proceeding which may b ssible in obtaining evidence
elains of reexami- resulting the entire that this	r provisions of the b 4) Each undersign nation a grast of a v 5) Each undersign from said applicative interest herein assi- assignment is bindir 6) Each undersign y or desirable in ord	ed agrees nternation ed agrees alid Unite ed author on(s) to ti igned, and ag on Ass ed hereby ier to con	to execute all Convented States par izes and received said Assist that he or alignor and it grants the uply with the	all papers and doc- tion for Protection all affirmative ac- tent to the Assigna- quests the Commis- ignees, as Assigne she has not execu- Assignor's heirs, si- firm of OLIFF PLI e rules of the Unit	of Industrial ts which may tes, saioner of the tes of the enti- ted, and will accessors, as- C the power i- ted States Pat-	Property or simily be necessary to a U.S. Patent and its interest, and so not execute, any signs and legal rejor insert on this as ent and Trademan	ar agreements, obtain, maintain or of fredemark Office to ovenants that he or sagreement(s) in concresentatives, is ignment any furthick Office for records	confirm by reissue or  o issue any and all patents the has full right to convey flict herewith, and agrees er identification that may be ation of this document.
Date	In witness whereo	19, 2	oly ise u	nuersigneu on ini Inventor 3	e usic(s) opj Signature	S	ignea nameis). Iunichi Sa	( WOLK D (SEAL)
Date		***************************************		Inventor S				
Date				···				24177 A Y 1
Date	******************************			Inventor S	Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor :	Signature			(\$EAL)
Date		~~~~		Inventor S	Signature (			(SEAL)
Date			·····	Inventor 8				(0.62 + + )
Date		•••••		Inventor 8	Signature .			(SEAL)
neither, Date	This assignment sh then it should be sig	ned befor	c at least tv	vo witnesses who a	Notary Publ also sign here Witness	ic if within the U	S.A. (b) a U.S. Cor	nsul if outside the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 10/13/2015**